STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

BANKING DIVISION

* • • • • • • • • • • • •

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the First State Bank, Odessa, Big Stone County,

STATE OF MINNESOTA) (SS COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

Notice is hereby given that O. E. Gerber, who was by the Commissioner of Banks on June 28th, 1933, duly appointed Special Deputy Examiner to assist in the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the above bank, has this day resigned as such Special Deputy Examiner and his resignation has been accepted by me.

Dated this 31st day of December, 1933.

Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota

By Robt. D. Beery Examiner in Charge of Liquidation

I hereby certify that the viscourses of instructions has been cutify in by the constant with the original increases that the distribution which was find in this distribution which was find in this distribution. PERSON OF CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF CONTRACTOR OF CONT on the man hand and have the the MASSALI O PLANSON

BY AND DESCRIPTION OF DESCRIPTION OF LIQUIDATION Robi. D. Boery.

30 M. 70 M

- - - - I_{i+j}^{m}

[...]

, j - **** Luie: ŧ,

12.1 23

 $L^{\otimes n}$ 43

1-3 £.3

E. A. BENSON, OF BANKS.

STATE OF MINISTECTA

WEJARIES

JAM 2 5 1924

Secretary of State